                                                                    Village of Menomonee Falls
                                                                    W156 N8480 Pilgrim Road
                                                                       Menomonee Falls, WI  53051-3140
                                                                                  Telephone:  (262) 532-4200
STORMWATER MANAGEMENT FACILITIES
OPERATION AND INSPECTION REPORT
Quarter Section: N½ , SE¼, S9, T8N, R20E Name of Business/Subdivision: Menomonee Falls Elderly LLC
Property Tax ID Number: MNFV36993004 Address of Property: W180 N8220 Town Hall Road

WEB
VALLEY STIFFENING RIB
CREST
STIFFENING
RIB
VENT HOLES
LOWER
JOINT
CORRUGATION
UPPER
JOINT
CORRUGATION
VALLEY
FOOT
BUILD ROW THIS DIRECTION
MC4500REPE24B     24" [600 mm]          N/A  2.26" [57 mm]
MC4500REPE24T     24" [600 mm] 23.05" [59 mm]         N/A
MC4500REPE18B     18" [450 mm]          N/A  1.97" [50 mm]
MC4500REPE18T     18" [450 mm] 29.36" [746 mm]                     N/A
MC4500REPE15B     15" [375 mm]          N/A  1.70" [43 mm]
MC4500REPE15T     15" [375 mm] 32.72" [831]         N/A
MC4500REPE12B     12" [300 mm]          N/A  1.55" [39 mm]
MC4500REPE12T     12" [300 mm]                  35.69" [907 mm]         N/A
MC4500REPE10B     10" [250 mm]          N/A  1.13" [29 mm]
MC4500REPE10T     10" [250 mm] 38.37" [975 mm]         N/A
MC4500REPE08B      8" [200 mm]          N/A 1.01" [26 mm]
MC4500REPE08T      8" [200 mm] 40.50" [1029 mm]         N/A
MC4500REPE06B      6" [150 mm]          N/A 0.86" [22 mm]
MC4500REPE06T      6" [150 mm] 42.54" [1081 mm]         N/A
       PART #           STUB B         C
C
B
*ASSUMES 9" (229 mm) STONE FOUNDATION, 9" (229 mm) ROW SPACING, 12" (305 mm) STONE ABOVE,
12" (305 mm) STONE PERIMETER IN FRONT OF END CAPS AND 40% STONE POROSITY.
MC4500REPE42B     42" [1050 mm]          N/A  3.55" [90 mm]
MC4500REPE36B     36" [900 mm]          N/A  3.25" [83 mm]
MC4500REPE30B     30" [750 mm]          N/A  2.95" [75 mm]
*TO BOTTOM OF FLEXIBLE PAVEMENT. FOR UNPAVED
INSTALLATIONS WHERE RUTTING FROM VEHICLES MAY OCCUR,
INCREASE COVER TO 30" (762 mm).
D